Raltron Electronics Corporation 10651 NW 19th St.  Miami, Florida 33172 U.S.A.
Tel: 305-593-6033 Fax: 305-594-3973 e-mail: sales@raltron.com Internet: http://www.raltron.com
FIGURE 1 FIGURE 2
OUTLINE DRAWINGS
SPECIFICATIONS
CERAMIC RESONATORS
SERIES POC
SERIES - FREQUENCY
POC IN MHz
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
FEATURES
LOW COST
BUILT-IN CAPACITORS
EXAMPLE:  POC - 5.00
10.0 M AX
8
.0
 M
A
X
2 .5 ± 0.1
0.5 ± 0.1
5
.0
 ±
 1
.0 0 .25 ± 0.1
5.0 M AX
2.5 ± 0.1
1.3 ± 0.1
1.2
2
.5
 M
IN
3
2
1
1 M
IC: 1/6 CD4069UBE (RCA) X 2
VDD: +5 VDC. ± 0.1 VDC
CENTER PIN: GND
10.0 M AX
1
0
.0
 M
A
X
2 .5 ± 0.1
0.5 ± 0.1
5
.0
 ±
 1
.0 0 .25 ± 0.1
5.0 MAX
2.5 ± 0 .1
1.3 ± 0.1
1.2
2
.5
 M
IN
3
2
1
1 M
IC: 1/6 CD4069UBE (RCA) X 2
VDD: +5 VDC. ± 0.1 VDC
CENTER PIN: GND
FREQUENCY 1.80-6.00
MHz
6.01-13.00
MHz
13.01-50.00
MHz
DIMENSIONS FIGURE 1 FIGURE 2
FREQUENCY  TOLERANCE ±0.5% MAX
RESONANT IMPEDANCE 30 OHMS
MAX
25 OHMS
MAX
30 OHMS
MAX
FREQUENCY  STABILITY  OVER
TEMPERATURE ±0.3% MAX
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
RANGE -20°C TO  +80°C
ISOLATION RESISTANCE 100 M OHM MIN
FREQUENCY  AGING (10 Y EARS) ±0.3% MAX
W ITHSTANDING VOLTAGE 100 VDC, 5 sec. MAX
BUILT-IN CAPACITANCE 30 pF ±20% MAX
MAX VOLTAGE 6 VDC, 15Vp-p AC
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE 35°C TO  +85°C